
 

*.TCW206* TCW206 - 03-28-2007 11:39 1 of 2 

 Hall of the House of Representatives 
 86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/28/07 (6) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1395 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE APPROPRIATION 

FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1395. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 1395 as engrossed, H3/27/07 (version: 03-27-2007 09:31) 
 
 

Page 3, line 2 delete "9" and substitute "11" 

 

AND 

 

Page 3, line 6, delete "63" and substitute "72" 

 

AND 

 

Page 4, line 9 delete "25" and substitute "26" 

 

AND  

 

Page 4, line 16 delete "1,092" and substitute "1,104" 

 

AND 
 
Delete SECTION 3 in its entirety and substitute the following: 
" SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION - OPERATIONS. There is hereby appropriated, to 
the Department of Arkansas State Police, to be payable from the Department of 
Arkansas State Police Fund, for personal services and operating expenses of 
the Department of Arkansas State Police - Operations for the biennial period 
ending June 30, 2009, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2007-2008       2008-2009 



  

TCW206 - 03-28-2007 11:39 House Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 1395 2 of 2 

(01)  REGULAR SALARIES                      $   40,762,999  $   43,160,744 
(02)  EXTRA HELP                                   116,560         116,560 
(03)  PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING                21,987,299      23,838,839 
(04)  OVERTIME                                     250,000         250,000 
(05)  MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
     (A)  OPER. EXPENSE                         12,230,703      13,032,323 
     (B)  CONF. & TRAVEL                           400,700         435,500 
     (C)  PROF. FEES                               298,500         298,500 
     (D)  CAP. OUTLAY                              627,250         208,500 
     (E)  DATA PROC.                                20,000          20,000 
(06)  COVERT OPERATIONS                            125,000         125,000 
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED              $   76,819,011  $   81,485,966" 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________ 

By: Senator Wilkins 

TCW/W - 03-28-2007 11:39 ________________________________________ 

TCW206 Chief Clerk 


